Datasheet
ExCamXFQ1645
ExCam XF Q1645 Explosion-Protected Network
Camera
Zone-certified fixed camera with excellent light sensitivity
ExCam XF Q1645 Explosion-Protected Network Camera is an easy-to-install and easy-to-integrate fixed box camera. It
delivers high-resolution video (2 MP) at full frame rate (up to 120 fps) for crystal-clear images. The electronic image
stabilization greatly improves video quality where the camera is subject to vibrations. The camera is adapted for

Certifications
Camera:
Model key: T08-VA2.3.K3.BOR2-LL.H-005.A-T
ATEX: II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb,
Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db, I M2 Ex db I Mb
Certificate: TÜV 18 ATEX 8218X
IECEx: Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db, Ex d I Mb
Certificate: IECEx TUR 18.0023X
IA: Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db, Ex d I Mb
Certificate: MASC MS/18-3256X
EAC Ex: 1Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db,
PB db I Mb
Series: T08, Model: T08-VA2.3.
Certificate: RU C-DE.AБ61.В.00381/19
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam: (to be removed if the
camera is installed in mines)
Model key: T12-3M20
ATEX: II 2 G Ex eb IIC T5 Gb, II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
IP66, -50°C < Tamb < +55°C
Certificate: PTB 99 ATEX 3103
IECEx: Ex e IIC T5 Gb, Ex IIIC T95°C Db IP66, -50°C <
Tamb < +55°C
Certificate: IECEx PTB 06.0026
EAC Ex: 1Ex e IIc T5 Gb X, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db X
Certificate: RU C-DE.AA71.B.00120
PESO: Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Certificate: A/P/HQ/KA/104/5735
Cybersecurity
Edge security
Software: Signed OS, brute force delay protection,
digest authentication and OAuth 2.0 RFC6749 Client
Credential Flow/OpenID Authorization Code Flow for
centralized ADFS account management, password
protection
Network security
IEEE 802.1X (EAP-TLS, PEAP-MSCHAPv2)2,
IEEE 802.1AE (MACsec PSK/EAP-TLS), HTTPS/HSTS2, TLS
v1.2/v1.32, Network Time Security (NTS), X.509
Certificate PKI, host-based firewall
Documentation
AXIS OS Hardening Guide
Axis Vulnerability Management Policy
Axis Security Development Model
AXIS OS Software Bill of Material (SBOM)
To download documents, go to axis.com/support/
cybersecurity/resources
To read more about Axis cybersecurity support, go to
axis.com/cybersecurity
General
Casing
IP68-rated, SS 1.4404 (ASTM 316L) stainless steel
casing for maximum corrosion protection.
Casing manufactured and certified by Samcon
Prozessleittechnik GmbH, www.samcon.eu
Sustainability
PVC free
Power
Camera: Power over Ethernet (PoE)
IEEE 802.3af/802.3at Type 1 Class 3
Typical 4.5 W, max 9.1 W
Heater: 24 V DC, max 40 W
24 V DC is required for operating at temperatures below
0 °C (32 °F).
Connectors
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam:
10 terminal clamp UT 2.5
2 conductor terminal USLKG 5
Storage
Pre-installed AXIS Surveillance microSDXC Card 128 GB
Support for SD card encryption (AES-XTS-Plain64
256bit)
Support for recording to network-attached storage
(NAS)
For SD card and NAS recommendations see axis.com
Operating conditions
-60 °C to 60 °C (-76 °F to 140 °F)
Humidity 10-100% RH (condensing)
Storage conditions
-40 °C to 65 °C (-40 °F to 149 °F)
Dimensions
357 x 113 x 139 mm (14.06 x 4.45 x 5.5 in)
Weight
10.8 kg (23.8 lb)
Included accessories